
 Page 1 of 3 
 

Contract / Agreement Amendment Template V05.2025 

 Invitation For Bid (IFB) Addendum 

ITB No. 26-071 Addendum  One (1) 
ITB Title Bus Stop Improvements Group M  

 

   

 

To: All Bidders, 
 
This addendum includes the following additions, clarifications, and/or modifications and shall 
become a part of the plans and specifications. This addendum shall supersede the original bid 
documents in the event of any conflict.  
 
Questions and Answers: 
 

1) Q: Is nighttime work required? 
 

A: Refer to the NCDOT Encroachment Agreement provisions (sheet 2A note 28). 
 

2) Q: Bid form line item 19 – is this install only? 
 

A: Yes. The light will be provided. 
 

3) Q: Are the bollards to be painted 
 

A: Bollards are to be coated in accordance with the updated bollard detail sheet included 
with this addendum, which provides the required coating and finish. 
 
The bollard detail is uploaded as a separate document on GoTriangle’s website.  
 
https://gotriangle.org/procurement?q=procurement-opportunities 

 
4) Q: It appears that there are 2 Demolition Items Listed on the bid form, item #2 & Item 

#4. Can you please provide some clarity on this? 
 

A: Item “4” – Revise from “DEMOLITION” to “EROSION CONTROL”.  
 
The bid form has been updated and uploaded as a separate document on GoTriangle’s 
website.  
 
https://gotriangle.org/procurement?q=procurement-opportunities 

 

  



 

 Page 2 of 3 
 

Contract / Agreement Amendment Template V05.2025 

 

 

 

   Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-in Sheet  3/3/2026 

  Invitation For Bid number 26-071   
  Bus Stop Improvements Group M   

        

Company Name  Email  Telephone 

Lanier Construction Co., Inc. BJ Lanier bj@lanierconstruction.com  252-286-6739 

Lanier Construction Co., Inc. Garrius Jones garrius@lanierconstruction.com 252-747-8124 

Browe Construction Sam Gore sam.gore@browecon.com 919-422-9512 

Whitley Contracting  Tyler Whitley tyler@whitleycontractinginc.com 919-632-9585 

DRMP Ben Lennon blennon@drmp.com 919-872-5115 

White Oak Construction Corp.  Bruce Hollis  bhollis@whiteoakcorp.com  919-868-8020 

GoTriangle Tim Heule theule@gotriangle.org 919-485-7434 

GoTriangle Richard Major rmajor@gotriangle.org 919-485-7434 

GoTriangle Willie Reid wreid@gotriangle.org 919-485-7434 

GoTriangle Dean Nunnally dnunnally@gotriangle.org 919-485-7434 

GoTriangle Michelle Peele mpeele@gotriangle.org 919-485-7434 
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Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing in the space provided below 
and returning the Addendum with your bid package. 
 
Sign below and return this addendum with your bid   

 

 

 

Bidder’s Company Name: ____________________________________________ Date: __________________ 

 

 

Signature: ____________________________ Title: ___________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 


